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Sean Cottle

From: Hayes, Miriam (Nicole) <mnhayes@blm.gov>

Sent: Monday, January 28, 2019 9:27 PM

To: coastalplainAR; Sean Cottle

Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Message from the Government of Canada concerning ANWR EIS

comment period

Attachments: image2019-01-28-140513.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Nicole Hayes
Project Coordinator
Bureau of Land Management
222 W. 7th Avenue #13
Anchorage, Alaska 99513
Desk: (907) 271-4354
Cell: (907) 290-0179

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <Sean.Sunderland@international.gc.ca>
Date: Mon, Jan 28, 2019 at 10:15 AM
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Message from the Government of Canada concerning ANWR EIS comment period
To: <mnhayes@blm.gov>, <steve_wackowski@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: <Isabelle.Desjardins@international.gc.ca>, <basile.vanhavre@canada.ca>, <craig.machtans@canada.ca>,
<Danielle.Chesky@international.gc.ca>, <Rachel.McCormick@international.gc.ca>,
<Felicia.Minotti@international.gc.ca>, <Sylvain.Fabi@international.gc.ca>, <Anna.Sharkova@international.gc.ca>

Dear Ms. Hayes and Mr. Wackowski,

On behalf of Eric Walsh, Director-General for North America at Global Affairs Canada, I am sending you the attached
letter requesting an extension to the comment period for the Coastal Plain Oil and Gas Leasing Draft Environmental
Impact Statement (EIS).

We would be grateful if you could give this request due consideration.

Best regards,
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Sean Sunderland

Senior Analyst

US Transboundary Affairs

Global Affairs Canada

Tel: 343-203-2532
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125 Sussex Drive 
Ollawa. ON 
KIA OG2 
Jan uary 25. 2019 

M s. N icole Hayes 
Project Manager 
Bureau of land Managemenl. A laska State Office 
222 West i h avenue. Stop # 13 
Anchorage. Alaska 995 13 
mnh3\ eS1c{ blm.gm 

Ancn ti on: Coast~ll Plain EIS 

Dear Ms. Hayes. 

On bchalfofthc Gove rnment o r Canada. I wou ld like to fo rm all y rcqucsllhat the 
Department oflnt erio r extend the pub lic comment period for "The Coasta l Plain Oi l 
and Gas Leasi ng Dratl Environmental Impact Statement (E IS)" publi shed in the U.S. 
Federal Registe r on December 28. 20 18. 

Currently the closing dale for comments is February II. 2019. Canada requests a 28 
calendar day extension wi lh a proposed closing date of March II. 2019. Th is 
ex tension would all ow us to better support and coordina te responses amongst a ll 
interested Ca nadian governmen ts and Indigenous organizations partic ipat ing in the 
re view. 

Sincerely. 

1;;/( 
Eric Wa lsh 
Director Genera l 
North America Strategy Bureau 

Canada' 


